TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Side Winder, L.L.C.	FORMERLY Sidewinder, L.L.C.	101/06/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Side Winder L.L.C.
Street Address:	2003 South Farm Road 69
City:	Republic
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65738-2621
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0775743	SIDE WINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4320.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0659

Date:	03/22/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment 775,743#page1.tif	
source=Assignment 775 7/3#nage2 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0660 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Side Winder, L.L.C., f/k/a Sidewinder, L.L.C.,, a Kansas limited liability

company, having its principal place of business at 2888 North Rotary Terrace, Pittsburg, Kansas

66762, has adopted, used and is using the mark SIDE WINDER which is registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 775,743; and

WHEREAS, Side Winder L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, having its principal

place of business at 2003 South Farm Road 69, Republic, Missouri 65738-2621, is desirous of

acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Side Winder, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company, does hereby assign

unto the said Side Winder L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, all right, title and interest

in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the

above identified registration thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of any of said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed on the 20th day of

March , 2006, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of January 6, 2006, to be effective from said latter date.

SIDE WINDER, L.L.C.

a Kansas limited liability company

Adam C. Endicott, Sole Member

REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0661

State of Kansas)	
) ss:	
County of Crawford)	
	. 1 0	• • • •
Subscribed and sworn to	to before me this 20th day of March	, 2006

Sharon C Edwards
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

November 21, 2009

SHARON C. EDWARDS

Notary Public
State of Kansas

My. Appt. Exp.//-2/-09

RECORDED: 03/22/2006